Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 2

PART 1

MODIFICATIONS OF PUBLIC GENERAL ACTS

Police and Justice Act 2006

54.—(1) The Police and Justice Act 2006 is modified as follows.

- (2) Omit section 13(6)(d) (supply of information to police etc by Registrar General).
- (3) In Schedule 1 (National Policing Improvement Agency)(1)-
 - (a) for paragraph 3(3)(k) substitute—
 - "(k) the Police Service of Scotland, including the police cadets under the control of the chief constable of that Service,";
 - (b) omit paragraph 3(3)(l);
 - (c) in paragraph 4—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (2)(a) substitute—
 - "(a) the Police Service of Scotland,";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraphs (2)(b) and (2)(c) for "such a force" substitute "that Service";
 - (iii) for sub-paragraph (2)(d) and (2)(e) substitute-
 - "and

(d) the Scottish Police Authority.";

- (iv) in sub-paragraph (3)(a) omit "Services"; and
- (v) for sub-paragraph (3)(b) substitute—
 - "(b) the chief constable of the Police Service of Scotland.";
- (d) in paragraph 6(4)—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (a) substitute—
 - "(a) the Police Service of Scotland,";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraphs (b) and (c) for "such a force" substitute "that Service"; and
 - (iii) for sub-paragraphs (d) and (e) substitute-

", and

- (d) the Scottish Police Authority.";
- (e) in paragraph 35—
 - (i) for sub-paragraph (b) substitute—
 - "(b) the Scottish Police Authority;";
 - (ii) omit sub-paragraphs (c) and (d); and
- (f) in paragraph 48-
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (8)(a) for "police forces" substitute "the police service";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (11)(b) omit "Services";

^{(1) 2006} c.48. There are amendments to Schedule 1 not relevant to this Order.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(iii) for sub-paragraphs (11)(c) and (11)(d) substitute—

"(c) the chief constable of the Police Service of Scotland.";

- (iv) in sub-paragraph (12)(a) omit "Services";
- (v) for sub-paragraphs (12)(b) and (12)(c) substitute—
 - "(b) the chief constable of the Service of Scotland."; and
- (vi) omit sub-paragraph (13).